
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

show that you have been employed in Ireland for the period Oct 

2015 to present. You have supplied payslips for two months in 

2016 but you have failed to show that you are registered for 

employment purposes in Ireland P60, P21.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have failed to adhere to 

the regulations of the Student Probationary Scheme. You have 

been out of Ireland for a period of time such that would disqualify 

you from returning to Ireland under that scheme.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The applicant has failed to submit documentation 

showing the origin of all savings. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted

F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. No evidence to prove link to the owner of the 

account submitted.

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Employment

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

28128012

28219462

27838882

27903632

28123132

1516791

25026292

26927362



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. The MEI scheme does not apply to 

applicants over the age of 30. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

28219642

28353552

28353982

28357312

28269162

28350242

28350722

28219762

28247192

28248212

28400632

28400752

28408822

28386082

28389162

28392602

28369282

28370172

28372112

28409012

28409672

28409742



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the financial details provided by the 

applicant are bona fide.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the financial details provided by the 

applicant are bona fide.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Training

Approved Study

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

28438362

28438782

28439852

28436152

28436542

28436662

28451972

28452082

28452552

28447572

28447732

28451872

28442742

28446452

28447422



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Strictly No Extensions)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

28455752

28456152

28456562

28453262

28454782

28455622

28452592

28452672

28453092

28463672

28463922

28464062

28462572

28462712

28463352

28456972

28457192

28462202

28476382

28480722

28487792

28472702

28473632

28474362

28464662

28470642

28470682

28498372

28498972

28500302

28496892

28496932

28497062

28488462

28495342

28496692

28508522



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Join Ship

Approved Join Ship

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Evidence of 

source of these funds provided is not sufficient. Please note that 

a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of 

all lump sum lodgements must be explained.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country, or country of 

residence, have not been deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

28519112

28519172

28519672

28513352

28518862

28519062

28508632

28508962

28535612

28536012

28541022

28520732

28531872

28532592

28519792

28519912

28520562

28545102

28547042

28548742

28543132

28543252

28543262

28541392

28542052

28542102

28557392

28558032

28558582

28555812

28556072

28557162

28548792

28551002

28551242

28560392

28561362

28559742

28559802

28559872



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Ship

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

28562242

28563402

28565072

28562022

28572182

28577102

28583932

28570742

28570842

28570872

28570352

28570512

28570662

28588402

28593952

28598962

28585952

28586092

28587342

28584322

28585442

28585812

28612842

28612962

28613252

28601992

28605052

28612242

28599032

28600462

28600782

28609142

28609532

28609572

28638422

28652792

28623732

28623882

28626342

28616672

28625702

28625732

28137422

28327322

28387712

28531192

28548832

28572532

28572812

28573602

28585172


