Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
1516791	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
25026292	Approved	Join Parent
26927362	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to show that you have been employed in Ireland for the period Oct 2015 to present. You have supplied payslips for two months in 2016 but you have failed to show that you are registered for employment purposes in Ireland P60, P21. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have failed to adhere to the regulations of the Student Probationary Scheme. You have been out of Ireland for a period of time such that would disqualify you from returning to Ireland under that scheme.
27838882	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. The applicant has failed to submit documentation showing the origin of all savings. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements must be explained. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
27903632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28123132	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. No evidence to prove link to the owner of the account submitted. ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28128012	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28219462	Approved	Employment

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

28219642	Approved	Join Spouse
28219762	Approved	Join Parent
28247192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28248212	Approved	Study
28269162	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not
		demonstrated or warranted. The MEI scheme does not apply to
		applicants over the age of 30.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
28350242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28350722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28353552	Approved	Study
28353982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28357312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28369282	Approved	Study
28370172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28372112	Approved	Study
28386082	Approved	Study
28389162	Approved	Study
28392602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28400632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28400752	Approved	Business
28408822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28409012	Approved	Business
28409672	Approved	Study
28409742	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum
		lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of
		source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month
		bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum
		lodgements must be explained.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		The street that each contained would be experient
1		ı

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

28436152	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28436542	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the financial details provided by the applicant are bona fide. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28436662	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the financial details provided by the applicant are bona fide. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28438362	Approved	Training
28438782	Approved	Study
28439852	Approved	Training
28442742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28446452	Approved	Training
28447422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28447572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28447732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28451872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28451972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28452082	Approved	Training
28452552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

28452592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28452672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28453092	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28453262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28454782 28455622	Approved Refused	Study F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements must be explained. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28455752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28456152	Approved	Study
28456562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28456972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28457192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28462202	Approved	Study
28462572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28462712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28463352	Approved	Visit (Strictly No Extensions)
28463672	Approved	Study
28463922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28464062	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28464662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28470642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28470682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28472702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28473632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28474362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28476382	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28480722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28487792	Approved	Study
28488462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28495342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28496692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28496892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28496932	Approved	Visiting Researcher
28497062	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28498372	Approved	Business
28498972	Approved	Business
28500302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28508522	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

28508632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28508962	Approved	Study
28513352	Approved	Study
28518862	Approved	Join Ship
28519062	Approved	Join Ship
28519112	Approved	Business
28519172	Approved	Business
28519672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28519792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28519912	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Evidence of source of these funds provided is not sufficient. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements must be explained. OB:- Obligations to return to home country, or country of residence, have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28520562	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28520732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28531872	Approved	Visiting Researcher
28532592	Approved	Business
28535612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28536012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28541022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28541392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28542052	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28542102	Approved	Business
28543132	Approved	Employment
28543252	Approved	Study
28543262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28545102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28547042	Approved	Business
28548742	Approved	Study
28548792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28551002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28551242	Approved	Conference / Event
28555812	Approved	Study
28556072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28557162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28557392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28558032	Approved	Study
28558582	Approved	Business
28559742	Approved	Business
28559802	Approved	Study
28559872	Approved	Study
28560392	Approved	Business
28561362	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 16/01/2017 to 22/01/2017

Classification: DJELR

28562022	Approved	Study
28562242	Approved	Study
28563402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28565072	Approved	Business
28570352	Approved	Business
28570512	Approved	Business
28570662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28570742	Approved	Join Ship
28570842	Approved	Business
28570872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28572182	Approved	Study
28577102	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28583932	Approved	Study
28584322	Approved	Study
28585442	Approved	Business
28585812	Approved	Business
28585952	Approved	Business
28586092	Approved	Business
28587342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28588402	Approved	Business
28593952	Approved	Business
28598962	Approved	Business
28599032	Approved	Business
28600462	Approved	Business
28600782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28601992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28605052	Approved	Business
28612242	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28612842	Approved	Business
28612962	Approved	Business
28613252	Approved	Business
28616672	Approved	Business
28625702	Approved	Business
28625732	Approved	Business
28137422	Approved	Business
28327322	Approved	Business
28387712	Approved	Business
28531192	Approved	Business
28548832	Approved	Business
28572532	Approved	Business
28572812	Approved	Business
28573602	Approved	Business
28585172	Approved	Business
28609142	Approved	Business
28609532	Approved	Business
28609572	Approved	Business
28623732	Approved	Business
28623882	Approved	Business
28626342	Approved	Business
28638422	Approved	Business
28652792	Approved	Business